# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas Leventis	03/15/2010
Chariklia Sotiriou-Leventis	03/15/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Curators of the University of Missouri	
Street Address:	University of Missouri System	
Internal Address:	Office of Technology and Special Projects	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65211-2015	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12676129

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)760-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147603000 Email: bellis@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr - CARR LLP

Address Line 1:900 Jackson StreetAddress Line 2:670 Founders SquareAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEVEN 3933002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley D. Ellis

Total Attachments: 3

source=08mst023\_assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024097 FRAME: 0109 12676/129

CH \$40,00

501122170

source=08mst023\_assignments#page2.tif source=08mst023\_assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024097 FRAME: 0110 For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Nicholas Leventis

1522 Timbercreek Road, No. 4

Rolla, Missouri 65401 Nationality: U.S.A.

Chariklia Sotiriou-Leventis

1522 Timbercreek Road, No. 4. 1028 Cobblestone

Rolla, Missouri 65401 Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

The Curators of the University of Missouri

Office of Technology and Special Projects

University of Missouri System Columbia, Missouri 65211-2015

A Missouri Corporation

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## PRE-FORMED ASSEMBLIES OF SOLGEL-DERIVED NANOPARTICLES AS 3D SCAFFOLDS FOR COMPOSITES AND AEROGELS

and which is found in the U.S. patent application Serial No. 12/676,129 filed March 2, 2010 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said

Assignment - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 024097 FRAME: 0111 application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of the CARR LLP of Dallas, Texas to insert in the spaces provided above the application number of the application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

15 M.L.  Date: March 10, 2010	Signature of Nicholas Leventis
State of Missouri County of Phelps  I, Patricia Kapila, a Not Nicholas Leventis personally appeared before foregoing instrument.	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that me this day and acknowledge the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal this the $15^{9}$	day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .
PATRICIA KAPILA Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, Phelps County Commission # 08381210 My Commission Expires Mar 3, 2012 My commission expires Wilarax 5, 2016	Patricia Kapila  Notary Public  2, 20

Date: 3 [5] 0	Stean	·
	Signature of Charik	lia Sotiriou-Leventis
State of Missonri County of Phelps  I, Patricia Kapila . 8	a Notary Public for said Cou	inty and State, do hereby certify that
The second secon	peared before me this day an	d acknowledge the due execution of
the foregoing instrument.		
Witness my hand and official seal this the	15 day of March	, 20 <u>/ °</u> .
PATRICIA KAPILA  Notary Public-Notary Seal  State of Missouri, Phelps County  Commission # 08381210  My Commission Expires Mar 3, 2012	Patricia de Notary Public	Kapile
My commission expires March 3, 20	5/ <i>3</i> , 20	

Assignment – Page 3

REEL: 024097 FRAME: 0113